



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

संदर्भ संख्या: भाविप्रा/आरपीआर/अभि.(वि)/सीडब्लू/WO-14/2024-25/119-27 दिनांक: 03.02.2025
Ref. No.: AAI/RPR/ENGG (E)/CW/WO-14/2024-25/ Date: 03.02.2025

स्पीड पोस्ट / ई-मेल
By Speed Post/E-Mail

सेवा में,

मेसर्स सौरभ इंटरप्राइजेस,
पुरा-रघुनाथपुर, बबतपुर,
वाराणसी यू.पी. 221006

M/s Saurabh Enterprises
Pura-Raghunathpur, Babatpur
Varanasi U.P. 221006

कार्य का नाम:- एस.वी. एयरपोर्ट, रायपुर में नए एटीएस पावर हाउस से नेव-एड्स तक एलटी पावर सप्लाई का प्रावधान।

Name of work:- Provision of LT Power Supply from New ATS Power House to NAV-AIDS at S.V. Airport, Raipur.

संदर्भ/Ref:- आपकी ई-निविदा जो 15.01.2025 को खोली गई/ Your e- tender opened on 15.01.2025.

महोदय/ Sir,

- उल्लिखित कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा के संबंध में आपके द्वारा उद्धरीत कुल **रु. 67,77,777.00** (रुपये सड़सठ लाख सतहत्तर हजार सात सौ सतहत्तर मात्र) (जी. एस. टी. रहित), जो कि उचित लागत **रु. 1,41,32,458.00** (जी. एस. टी. रहित) की तुलना में **52.04% कम** है।

Your e- tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling of **Rs. 67,77,777.00 (Rupees Sixty Seven Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Seven Only)** (excluding GST), which is **52.04% Below** Justified cost of **Rs. 1,41,32,458.00** (excluding GST).

- सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि), भाविप्रा, स्वामी विवेकानंदा हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर, उपरोक्त कार्य के प्रभारी होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आप सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि), भाविप्रा, स्वामी विवेकानंदा हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर, के कार्यालय में दिनांक **18.02.2025** तक उपस्थित रहकर हस्ताक्षर करने तथा करार की कार्यवाही पूर्ण करने का कष्ट करें। ठेका करार का निष्पादन एक सौ रुपए मूल्य के गैर अदालती स्टैम्प पेपर पर किया जाएगा तथा स्टैम्प पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा वहन किया जाएगा।

AGM Engg (E), AAI, Swami Vivekananda Airport, Raipur, shall be the Engineer - In-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of AGM Engg (E) AAI, Swami Vivekananda Airport, Raipur by **18.02.2025** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rupees one hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

- कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के अंदर जमानत राशि **रु. 6,77,777.00** (रु. छः लाख सतहत्तर हजार सात सौ सतहत्तर मात्र) जमा करवायें, अन्यथा निविदा के दस्तावेज की शर्त संख्या GCC Clause-1 (A) पृष्ठ 63 के अनुसार आपके रनिंग बिलों से वसूल किया जायेगा। Please deposit amount of **Rs. 6,77,777.00 (Rupees Six Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Seven Only)** towards Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted from your running bill as per Clause-1 (A) of GCC Page-63 of the Tender Document.

स्वामी विवेकानन्द एयरपोर्ट, रायपुर (छ.ग.)-492015
Swami Vivekananda, Airport, Raipur (CG)- 492015

Chief
सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि)
Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect) Page No. 1/3
दूरभाष-0771-2418044
भा.वि.प्रा.स्वा.वि. रायपुर
AAI, S.V. Airport, Raipur
Phone.-0771-2418044

4. आपसे निवेदन है कि आप केंद्रीय और राज्य सरकारों के 1970 के अधिनियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम तथा 1971 के केंद्रीय नियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम ;नियमन एवं उन्मूलनद्व एवं केंद्र तथा राज्य सरकार के न्यूनतम वेतन अधिनियम और नियमों के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rule 1971 and Minimum Wages act and rules thereof of Central and State Governments.

5. आपको यह निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप तुरंत **प्रबंधक (अभि.वि)**, भाविप्रा, स्वामी विवेकानंदा हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर से शीघ्र मिलें वही आपको साईट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are also directed to contact **Manager (Engg-E)**, AAI, S.V. Airport, Raipur immediately who will arrange to handover the site to you.

6. कृपया नोट कर लें कि काम करने का अनुमानित समय **06 (छः) महीना** है जो कि इस पत्र के जारी करने के दसवें दिन से गिना जाएगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **06 (Six) months** and same will be reckoned from the 10th day after the date of issue of this letter.

7. एएआई ने ट्रेड्स (TReDs) के तहत एक खरीदार के रूप में पंजीकरण किया है और विक्रेता भारत सरकार की पहल ट्रेड्स (TReDs) का लाभ उठा सकते हैं।

AAI has registered as a buyer under TReDs and vendors may avail the benefits of TReDs, a Government of India initiative and;

8. चलान/दावा जमा करने/ प्रसंस्करण के बाद सरकारी मानदंडों के अनुसार निर्धारित अवधि के भीतर एमएसएमई विक्रेताओं को भुगतान जारी किया जाएगा।

Payment would be released to MSME vendors within stipulated period as per the government norms after submission/processing of invoices/claims.

9. उपरोक्त संदर्भित सभी पत्र इस ठेके का भाग होंगे।

The letters under reference shall form part of Agreement.

10. इस ठेके से संबंधित आगे का कोई भी पत्राचार इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज के पते पर किया जाएगा।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer – in-charge.

11. कार्यआदेश के संबंध में किसी प्रकार की टंकणीय त्रुटि/विसंगति होने पर अंग्रेजी संस्करण मान्य होगा।

With reference to this work order, if in case of any typographical mistake/discrepancy arise, the English version shall prevail.

12. कृपया पावती भेजें।

Please acknowledge the receipt.

धन्यवाद / Thanking you,

संलग्न : BOQ (02 Pages)

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,

(देवेन्द्र पुरी गोस्वामी / Devendra Puri Goswami)

सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि) / Asstt. Gen. Manager (E-E)
एएआई, स्वामी विवेकानंदा, हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर / AAI, S. V. Airport, Raipur

Page No. 2/3

प्रतिलिपि (बाह्य):-

1. श्रम प्रवर्तन अधिकारी (केन्द्रीय) एल-7, डी/6, आदर्श सोसायटी, सेक्टर-1, अवन्ति विहार, रायपुर
2. क्षेत्रीय भविष्य निधि आयुक्त-1, कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि संगठन, (श्रम एवं रोजगार मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार), क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय छत्तीसगढ़, खंड-डी योजना नं. 32, इंदिरा गांधी व्यवसायिक परिसर, पन्डरी, रायपुर, (छ.ग.)

प्रतिलिपि (आन्तरिक):-

1. उप महाप्रबंधक (सतर्कता), पूर्वी क्षेत्र, भाविप्रा, एन.एस.सी.बी.आई. हवाई अड्डा, कोलकाता

आन्तरिक वितरण:-

(सूचनार्थ)

1. विमानपत्तन निदेशक, स्वामी विवेकानन्द हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर
2. उप महाप्रबंधक (वित्त), स्वामी विवेकानन्द हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर
3. उप महाप्रबंधक, (अभि-सिविल), स्वामी विवेकानन्द हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर
4. उप महाप्रबंधक, (अभि-वि), स्वामी विवेकानन्द हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर
5. प्रबंधक, (अभि-वि), स्वामी विवेकानन्द हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,

(देवेन्द्र पुरी गोस्वामी / Devendra Puri Goswami)

सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि) / Asstt. Gen. Manager [E-E]
एएआई, स्वामी विवेकानंदा, हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर / AAI, S.V. Airport, Raipur

Asstt. Gen. Manager (E-E)
भा.वि.प्रा.स्वा.वि. हवाई अड्डा,
AAI, S.V. Airport, Raipur

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Asst. Gen. Manager (E-E), Airports Authority of India, S.V. Airport, Raipur

Name of Work: Provision of LT Power Supply from New ATS Power House to NAV-AIDS at S.V. Airport, Raipur.

Contract No: 2024_AAI_217570_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company : M/S Saurabh Enterprises Pura -Raghu Nathpur Babatpur Varanasi U.P. 221006

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	13	53	55
1	Supplying & Laying of following size DWC HDPE pipe ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. conforming to IS 14930, Part II complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc. direct in ground (75 cm below ground level) including excavation and refilling the trench but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering etc., complete as required. (Make :-As per AAI preferred make list)	item 1					
2	(a) 120 mm dia (OD-120 mm & ID-103 mm nominal)	item 1 (a)	7100	Meter	150.00	1065000.00	INR Ten Lakh Sixty Five Thousand & Paise Zero Only
3	Supply of following sizes Aluminium Armoured conductor XLPE insulated, PVC tape inner sheathed Cable for working voltage 1.1 KV grade & as per IS: 7098 (Part- I) 1988 with up to date amendments, complete etc as required. (Make :- As per AAI preferred make list)	item 2					
4	(a) 3.5C X 150 sq. mm	item 2 (a)	7750	Meter	720.00	5580000.00	INR Fifty Five Lakh Eighty Thousand & Paise Zero Only
5	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing RCC/ HUME/ DWC HDPE/METAL pipe as required.	item 3					
6	(a) Above 95 sq. mm and upto 185 sq. mm	item 3 (a)	7056	Meter	10.00	70560.00	INR Seventy Thousand Five Hundred Sixty & Paise Zero Only
7	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing masonry open duct as required.	item 4					
8	(a) Above 95 sq. mm and upto 185 sq. mm	item 4 (a)	1418	Meter	10.00	14180.00	INR Fourteen Thousand One Hundred Eighty & Paise Zero Only

सहा. महा. प्रबंधक (अभि.-वि)
Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect)
भा वि प्रा. स्वा. वि. हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर

Devap
03/02/25

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	13	53	55
9	Excavation of the cable trenches in hard rock not exceeding 1.5 metres in width, and lift upto 1.5 metres, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of excavated soil as directed within a lead of 50 metres.	item 5	20	Cum	100.00	2000.00	INR Two Thousand & Paise Zero Only
10	Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.	item 6					
11	(a) 3.5C X 150 sq. mm	item 6 (a)	13	Set	600.00	7800.00	INR Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Paise Zero Only
12	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of IP65 Mi combinable type Bus BarsJB with 250 amps Allu. bus bars, should be made of high quality Polycarbonate PC-GFS (totally insulated class II) (shock proof, rust free, corrosion free, acid and chemical resistant, fire retardant, having high impact, made of halogen and silica free recyclable material),UV resistant, having high grade gasket made of Polyurethane, should withstand glow wire test at 960°C, should be flame retardant,materials suitable for outdoor application and the enclosure should have pre-moulded knock out for cable entry on side walls and enclosure should have PC hinged option. For cable entry from bottom part a de-touchable type PC flange should be fitted with plain wall. The plain wall of flange can be drilled as per cable size. Lid screws should be made of polyamide spring loaded half turn type and to open a triangular key or tool will be required. Inside enclosure should have lot of self-threaded holes so that mounting plate/bus bars can be mounted easily. Degree of Protection : IP 65 Busbar rating: 250 A (RYBN: 40 X 06) MM AL Dimensions : 500 [L] x 985 [H] x 610 [D] mm Given Cable Size : 3.5C X 150 Sq.mm AL. Cable (Loop In / Loop Out) Mounting Type : Outdoor / Floor Mounting (FRP Angled Frame)	item 7	5	Job	6647.40	33237.00	INR Thirty Three Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Seven & Paise Zero Only
13	Supply and Laying of HDPE pipe of 100 mm dia by Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD) method in soft soil including preparing & setting up plant & machinery including jointing reamming and pulling of HDPE pipe 1.2 mtr below the ground as per technical specification and site condition etc as required as per direction of E-I-C.	item 8	100	Meter	50.00	5000.00	INR Five Thousand & Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures						6777777.00	INR Sixty Seven Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Seven & Paise Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Sixty Seven Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Seven & Paise Zero Only					

सहा. महा. प्रबंधक (अभि.-वि) *deup*
 Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect) *03/02/15*
 भा.वि.प्रा.स्वा.वि. हवाईअड्डा, रायपुर
 AAI, S.V. Airport, Raipur